U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

12.26.00

01-19-2001

Patent and Trademark Office

	10887/05101
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauernain	0.1589021 account original documents or copy thereof.
Names of conveying parties:	Name and Address of receiving party:
KABUSHIKI KAISHA KOMATSU SEISAKUSHO	Name: COGNEX TECHNOLOGY AND INVESTMENT CORPORATION
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes _X_ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1001 Rengstorff Avenue
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	e City: Mountain View State: - California
Execution Date: November 27, 2000	Country: United States of America
	ZIP: 94043
	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes _X_ No
Application number or patent number:	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,321,767
	- V No
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerd document should be mailed:	rning 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _1_
Name: SIDLEY & AUSTIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Attn: James W. Williams	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 717 N. Harwood Suite 3400	O Demosit account number:
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201-6507	8. Deposit account number: 18-1260
·	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor- original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
James W. Williams	Met William December 26, 2000 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet:3
OMB No. 0	0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Do not d	letach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	mation to:
18/2001 MTHALL 00000168 181260 5321767 Director of F Box Assign	Patents and Trademarks
10108 Trive to this sample cover sheet is estimated to	o average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for betting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 27th day of November, 2000, by KABUSHIKI KAISHA KOMATSU SEISAKUSHO, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 3-6, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor";

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner, by assignment, of United States Patent No. 5,321,767, issued on June 14, 1994, hereinafter referred to as the "ISSUED PATENT", and the invention in respect of which said ISSUED PATENT was filed; and

WHEREAS, COGNEX TECHNOLOGY AND INVESTMENT CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1001 Rengstorff Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention in the United States; in said ISSUED PATENT and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutions thereof; in the Letters Patent to be granted therefor in the United States, including renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over and convey unto the Assignee, as of the date first above written, all its right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention in the United States; in, to, and under said ISSUED PATENT and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitution thereof, and in and to any patent or patents obtained on said invention in the United States, including any renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for part infringement thereof; the said entire interest to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this transfer not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0677 Signed this <u>27th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2000.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA KOMATSU SEISAKUSHO

Name: Satoru Anzaki

Title: President

2

RECORDED: 12/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0678